PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3164899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXCELLENT TECH PRODUCTS APS	12/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXCELLENT TECH PRODUCTS I SVERIGE AB	
Street Address:	ANGSO 350	
City:	VEGBY	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	520 11	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	SE2010050269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-0991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133694224

Email:ipdocket@porterwright.comCorrespondent Name:HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKIAddress Line 1:41 SOUTH HIGH STREETAddress Line 4:COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4010293/188153	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Holly D. Kozlowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Excellent-Tech-Products-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503118291 REEL: 034598 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Excellent Tech Products APS, having an address of Tuborg Sundpark 12, Postboks 152, 2900 Hellerup, Denmark, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention "Oral Delivery Product", as set forth in PCT International Application Number PCT/SE2010/050269 filed March 10, 2010 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/255,980 filed December 5, 2011, by virtue of the Assignment recorded December 5, 2011 at Reel 027325, Frame 0029; and

WHEREAS, Excellent Tech Products i Sverige AB, having an address of Angsö 350, 520-11 Vegby, Sweden, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	Executent Tech Products APS
Dated: 2014-12-02	By: Lars Diorkholive
	Name: Gazaga
	Title: 21/ector

C85C8686792 (2012), 1

RECORDED: 12/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 034598 FRAME: 0283